© 00 N oo o A~ w DN

N NN N NN P P P R R PR R P,k
o A W N P O © O N O O A W N B O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025

CTY OF DETRO T
BOARD OF POLI CE COWM SSI ONERS MEETI NG
February 6, 2025 at 3:00 P.M

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 2

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Ckay, it is now 3:00
o' clock and we're going to call the neeting to order.
We're going to go into the invocation. Do we have 2

DR. JACKSON: M. Conm ssioner, please announce that
there is no quorum present.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Ckay. There is no quorum
present.

DR. JACKSON: Thank you, sir.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: So, we are going into the
i nvocation. Is there a chaplain available to do the
I nvocation or do | ---

M5. GARNIER On Zoom [ uncl ear 00: 26] .

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Gkay. Chapl ain, would you
pl ease do the invocation for us?

CHAPLAI N MOHAMVED ALI: Yes. As-sal amu al aykum Peace
and bl essings be upon you all. And good afternoon, let us
pray. [Foreign Phrase]. In the name of God, the nost
conpassi onate, the nost nerciful, who holds you and ne,
and all peoples, all worlds, in a single eternal enbrace.
Lord, we gathered here today wth hunble hearts,
commtted to do your work. We praise and glorify you. And
thank you for all that you have provi ded and bl essed us

with. We pray that we all know the infinite | ove and

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 3

nmercy of God who appreciates our struggles and sets us
gently, yet securely back upon our feet. As we gather
here today, we rem nd ourselves of the sanctity of every
human |ife, regardless of race, religion, or status. W
pray for peace, |love, and justice anongst us all and all
around the world. W ask you to perfect our worship of
you and to teach us how to be grateful to you that you
bl ess, honor and keep safe the City of Detroit, its
citizens, officials, residents, officers, enployees,
volunteers, and all involved in its service and care. W
ask you, Lord, to bless this neeting and those present
here today wi th gui dance, wi sdom clarity, and good
j udgrment, and our words and actions, and to allow us all
to return hone safely and in peace. And finally, in the
wor ds of Prophet Mses, we ask you to bl ess our
I ntentions and ease our task and untie the knot from our
tongues so that we nmay better understand each other for
all praise and glory is due to you [Foreign Phrase].
Anen.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Anen. Thank you for that,
M. Chaplin. Now, we are going to go into open public
comments. M. Brown?

MR. BROMN: Yeah. Good afternoon, M. Chair.
Currently, | have four speakers. W'll start with

Sergeant Mark Young, LSA president, Mnister Eric Blount,

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 4

followed by Ms. WIIians.

LT. YOUNG Good evening. | just want to say to ny
col | eagues, your sacrifice has not gone unnoti ced.
Sonetinmes our efforts are forgotten. |I'mproud to be one
of you; Detroit's finest. You constantly suit up, show
up, and the difference you nmake i s sonetinmes unspoken
about. This city would not be the city without you. A lot
of people are taking great credit and that's fine, but
never forget, because I'll never forget when | see your
efforts and your sacrifice. | knowit takes a toll on
you. All deaths are not duty rel ated, defined, but they
are duty related. W're losing sone of our people; and it
is duty related, based on who you are and what you do
every day fromthe stress to the elenents and to sone of
the conditions you face. It has not gone unnoticed. And
to the board, Chief Bettison, no brainer. The community
came out for himlast week. |'ve never seen that before.
W don't always have to agree, nme and the chief, but I
have respect for himbecause he |listens, along with being
a sol ution-based | eader. He's already and al ways has done
an out st andi ng j ob.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Thank you for that, M.

Li eut enant. Next speaker.
M NI STER BLOUNT: Good afternoon board. I'm M nister

Eric Blount. Comng after a union |leader, | have to

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page

acknowl edge the fact that they have done all that they
can to serve and protect their officers. The vast
majority | choose to believe are honest, hardworking
people. But this |atest 2022 contract goes way too far.
It protects bad cops. For those of you that don't know,
the 2022 union contract for the Detroit police officers
disallows an officer's disciplinary history in

det erm ni ng whet her or not they should be pronoted. That
is a built-in systemto pronote bad cops. And everybody
ought to know that if you don't know it already. But what
a job by the union. Second of all, | want to make sure
everybody knows under the sound of ny voice that this is
a danger to nost of the citizens here in Detroit.
Speaking with the paral egal, he confirned that the police
have a legal right tolie to citizens, but it is a crine
and maybe even a felony, if a citizen lies to the police
of ficer. What kind of one-sided systemare we going

t hrough here; and this week, or should | say |ast week?
Thi s executive search firmfor a new chief, you ought to
get your noney back. But in a way they kind of go al ong
with this carnival sideshow we call oversight here in
Detroit. They can't even find our publicly available
information in order to share with this board who is and
who is not a good candidate to be the chief of police.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Al right. Thank you,

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 6

M ni ster Blount. Next speaker.

MR BROMWN: Ms. WIIians.

M5. WLLIAVS: Hello everyone. Through the Chair.
realized earlier this week I went online. It's on the
Detroit website. Oficers |I've been conplaining about
living in the shelter; the graduations. So, you all, |I'm
not going to say everyone, but | also saw Liberty get up
and she was a guest speaker at one of these graduati ons.
It's very unfortunate. A lot of people do not believe in
the constitution, justice, equality for everyone. That's
not the case. |'mgoing to piggyback on what the mnister
said. There's a |ot of great, great officers; then there
are a lot of officers that think they are above the |aw.
Hacki ng and stal king are against the law, living in the
shelters, taking up spaces fromthe honel ess people, it's
agai nst the law. Falsifying reports is against the | aw
Conceal i ng evidence is against the law. Like you said, |
can't conme to OCl, Internal Affairs and falsify any
reports.

| wll be held accountable. Accountability and

transparency. That's all I'masking. So, you all like to
speak about nental illness, and I'mgoing to say this
again, |like Linda Bernard said, these younger officers

that just got these positions, need to have psych

eval uations and drug tests. Not your drug test that they

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 7

can falsify and cheat on; care sanples. Because | know
for a fact the ones in ny shelter get plenty of high when
they cone in here snelling like marijuana. | know how
marijuana snells and they comng in there with their
weapons, and that's against the law. Now, you all act
like this is not going on and it's fromthe top because
this couldn't be going on in the City of Detroit. Thank
you very much and have a great day.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Thank you.

MR. BROMAN: Commi ssioner, we have four nore speakers.
One is in attendance and the other three are on Zoom
CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Ckay.

MR. BROAN: M. Dana Lunn

MR. LUNN. Hello again. Again, | am M. Lunn. As that
young | ady was sayi ng about these officers, to ny
under st andi ng, they need nore training. Before they cone
out of training, they need to know what it is they need
to be; just like they're trying to do these young ki ds.
They need to visit the norgue. They need to see what it
Is to see what a dead person is, to just be blunt about
It. Because nost of them cannot handle the fact of seeing
a person dead and all of that. Because once they go out
and shoot soneone, they can't handle it thensel ves. But
about the conmmi ssioner's board, why give out your nunber

and you never answer the phone. WlliamBell, his line is

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R PR PR, R R R
o0 A W N P O O 0O N oo o0~ W N R, O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 8

always full. Cedric Banks or is that his nane?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: That's nme. |'mri ght
here. R ght here.

MR. LUNN. On, that's you.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Yep.

MR. LUNN: Your phone is always full. | can never get
an answer .

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Call ne today.

MR. LUNN. Call you today at this time or |ater on?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Later on. Not right now,
but |ater on.

MR. LUNN:. Ckay. Well, on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday,
Thursday, Friday. | did call several tinmes. Never, never
get an answer. And I'min the Ninth Precinct area. Again,
| will say it again. And |'ve been com ng down here since
2016. |'ve always cone down here. | never get a response
fully. The Ninth Precinct, and I'lIl say it always, sorry,
di sgusting, pitiful station that has al ways been around.
The Ninth Precinct is pitiful, disgusting. That precinct
Is the worst precinct in the district. And they always
say it. Even the officers will say it. They never do
anything. Why is it that the precinct can't do their job?
VWhat is the problen? And this is the second tine M.
Cedric walked in, and | can't even get any response from

t hat young man.

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 9

MR. BROMN: Tinme is up.

MR LUNN: Way is that?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Your tine is up, sir.

MR LUNN: But you guys say that all the tinme, but I
never get any call.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: | al ways have ny phone
with me. | always answer ny phone. | don't know what's
going on, but we can talk today in person or we can talk
by phone and | always call back. You' re not | eaving
messages, are you?

MR LUNN: | |eave nessages and | |eave ny nunber. |
don't mnd giving ny nunmber out right now, but | never
get a response. | never get a response fromthe Ninth
Precinct. | made comments. | go to their comunity
meetings, which is tonight and nothi ng happens.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Ckay. We'll get you taken
care of. I will get you taken care of, sir.

MR LUNN: | appreciate it.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Thank you for your tine
t hough. Ms. Parlianentarian, deputy Chief Bliss, want to
say sonething? Can he chinme ne in on this?

DR JACKSON. That's up to you, M. Chairnman.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Yeah, go ahead.

DC BLISS: Through the Chair. Sir, |'m Deputy Chief

Mark Bliss. Several years ago, | know that you just nade

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R PR PR, R R R
o0 N W N P O ©O©W 0O N O 00N~ W N B O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 10
some comments about the Ninth Precinct. Several years
ago, we started a renovation. It was over $4 mllion. |
would like you to go visit the NNnth Precinct. W're
al nrost done. We're in, | believe one of the final phases
of it. But the inside of that building has been
compl etely gutted and redone. Everything has been changed
inside that building. So, | would definitely like you to
come and see the Ninth Precinct. It's beautiful.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: It's beautiful.

MR LUNN: It's the officer. That's all |'m saying.

DR JACKSON: M. Chairnman, you cannot allow the
person to continue talking.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Ckay? sir, let's nove on
to ---

MR BROWN: M. Chair, your next speaker will be M.
C ndy Darrah.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: It is beautiful. | went
over there a couple weeks ago. It is beautiful.

MR. BROMWN: Ms. Darrah. M. Chair, she nust have gone
outside. So, I'll go to Zoom

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: GCkay.

MR. BROMAN: The next couple of speakers will be M.
Ruben Crow ey, followed by fornmer Conm ssioner WIIliam
Davis, followed by i Phone. M. Crow ey,

MR. CROALEY: Can you hear ne clearly?

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page 11

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Yes, we can, M. Crow ey.
MR. CROALEY: Ckay. |'mnot tal king about Kaneisha's
mur der anynore, nor the suspect, the person that shot
her, according to nmy investigation. |I'mtalking about
mur der cover up by the Detroit Police Departnent's
Hom cide Unit, nanely Marco, fornmer Captain Derek Maye,
now comander of the Second Precinct. This also involves
Jessica Hunter over at the OCl.
CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: M. Crowl ey, we can't ---
MR. CROALEY: Jessica Hudson at the Wayne County
Medi cal Examiner's Ofice. The Internal Affairs
Department, nunerous officers in the Hom cide Division.
The ones there now, who, at the 5962660 nunber. 5962260,
which | called today, again. They have not connected ne
to anybody. Nobody has taken the information from ny
I nvestigation into the death of Kanei sha Col eman, DPD
case 20-112. Now, Deputy Chief Bliss, you got the whole
situation. Mirder covers up, Homicide Unit, Detroit
Police Departnment, from 2020 all the way to the present.
Deputy Chief Bliss, the Internal Affairs Departnent, the
Hom ci de Department, Detective Detrick Mtt, did not get
an aggravated assault conplaint. There doesn't seemto be
any record of that conplaint over there wwth the Hom ci de
Di vi si on.

MR. BROMN: Ms. Ci ndy Darrah.

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page 12

M5. DARRAH. Thank you. | have two questions. That's
why | cane down here, because | was curious about two
things. Are we intertwined with Israeli security stuff
where they're training sonme of our people or we're
training sone of their people that have to do with police
pol i cing? Do we have noney goi ng back and forth between
| srael, or people going back and forth? W' re training
themor they're training us? That's ny first question.
And my second question is, | live on Peterborough and
Second, and all of a sudden, the last, well, not so nuch
today, but for two days there was nobody on the streets.
And |'ve never seen it like that before. It was |ike,
mean, God where all my friends, all these people that sat
out here, that don't have jobs and or probably using
recreational drugs, or sell anynore. |'ve always said,
I'"ve always felt like | don't know who they're working
for. The drug dealers, the police, and the investors are
all three. But they cut down all our trees so, | thought
they coul d keep track of everything, and nmaybe --- but
that was a couple years ago, and nothing really changed.
But now there is a big change. So, what are you pl anning
to do as far as, are we using noney for Israel? Are you
maki ng sure that we don't repress our own Hi spanic, and
African American and Asian and whatever, or anybody who

IS --- it seens like Trunp wants to puni sh people. | hope

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

S T =
w N B O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page 13

that we can find ways, for we absolutely do not fall into
that kind of fascism But could you answer ne? | know
there's only one person up there; what happened to the
rest of the board? | nmean, they don't want to hear public
coment ?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: They're not here right
now. | have no idea why they' re not here. But naybe,
conmander, | nmean Deputy Chief Bliss.

M5. DARRAH. Wiy did you call the nmeaning order if
you don't have a quorunf

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Wel |, that's sonething we
are able to do, but we have to navigate through a | ot of
ot her things though.

M5. DARRAH. You just won't be able to vote on ---

DR JACKSON: M. Chairman, you have to call tine.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Huh?

DR JACKSON: You have to call tine.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Ti ne?

MR BROWN: Tine is up.

DR. JACKSON: Your tine is up.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Onh, your tine is up.

M5. DARRAH. Well, could you give ne answers? That's
why | cane down here; | really want answers to ny
guesti ons.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Young | ady, your time is

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page 14

up, okay.

M5. DARRAH. But when do | get answers?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: |'mtrying to get you
some answers right now. If you take a seat, okay. Believe
me, take your seat. We're trying to get you some answers,
C ndy, okay. If you please take a seat.

M5. DARRAH. Today?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Right now, |'mgoing to
make an effort.

MR. BROMN: M. Chair, your next speaker will be ---

DR JACKSON: He's trying to do sonmething, M. Chair?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Yeah, I'mtrying to see
i f Deputy Chief Bliss can answer her because the stuff
she was saying, that appears to be only a police officer
can answer that. |Is that about |ICE, what you were saying?
Deputy Chief, can you help her out?

DC BLI SS: Through the Chair? | believe that the
first question had to do with, is the Detroit police
training or doing any training with the Israeli police?
And it's nmy understanding that we are not at all.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Say that agai n.

DC BLISS: It's my understanding that we are not
training any Israeli police and the Israeli police are
not training us at this tine.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: kay. You understand t hat

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 15

Ms. Cindy?

M5. DARRAH: [ Uncl ear 19: 32]

DC BLISS: Through the Chair. |'mnot aware of any
training going on that involves Israeli police and
Detroit police. Now, | cannot speak about any other |aw
enf orcenent departnent or any state departnments. | can't
speak on that, but |I'mconfident that there is none of
t hat goi ng on here.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Thank you, Deputy Chief.
Next speaker.

MR. BROMWN: M. Ricky Holt.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: You have to hold off on
that. Your turn is up. W got another speaker com ng up.

MR. HOLT: Good afternoon. My nane is Ricky Holt.
|"ve been a long Detroiter for at least nmy life, 70
years. And |I'mkind of appalled at the way the police
departnent treats us. Wen you get stopped and you say
you don't agree to any searches or seizures, you have a
problemw th the people that you pay. They treat you as
If you are a sovereign citizen. And there's no such thing
as a sovereign citizen. There's such a thing as a citizen
that knows | aw, that knows their responsibility, that
knows what they have to do in life. |I follow the ten
commandnents. That's all | need. But the police

departnent, they follow policy. Policy is not law. It is

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page 16

not law. And to be treated or disrespected because of
sonme kind of policy or a blue uniformis unacceptable.
Definitely unacceptable. And the people of the Cty of
Detroit should not accept that. And |I'mjust making a
comment because ny son was nurdered by a Detroit
pol i ceman, Cerald Blandy. He was nmurdered and they acted
like he was a crimnal. Yes, he was a tough young man.

| raised himto be a man. No, he didn't do
everyt hing he was supposed to do, but to get killed,
di srespected because of a policy or officer safety. Wen
will nmy safety conme into effect? My safety. He chose that
job. That officer chose that job, just |ike they chose to
go over there and fight. My father fought in the Korean
War. He chose that. He knew what the consequences were.
When you becone a policeman, you know what the
consequences may be.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Okay. Your time is up,

MR HOLT: Thank you.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: And thank you so nuch for
your comment, and we really value it.

MR. BROMN: M. Chair, your next set of speakers wl
be on Zoom Fornmer Comm ssioner WIliam Davis, followed
by 1 Phone.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Conmm ssioner, are you

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 17

t here?

MR DAVIS: Yes. Can | be heard?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Yeah, go ahead.

MR DAVIS. Ckay. | can be heard, right?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Yes, we can hear you.

MR DAVIS. Ckay, good. I'd like to start off by
saying that | worked for the city for 34 years, from
February 6th, 1978 to March of 2012. The last tine |
called in sick was Cctober 8th, 1992. | found it very,

very unconfortable, the fact that so many police

conmi ssi oners can choose not to show up. You know, in ny
job, you used to have to call in before if you weren't
going to nake it. You know, you actually have a policy
that if you are not going to nake it, that they call and

notify sonebody before the neeting. Also, | think that if
you have people who fail to notify that they' re not going
to make the neeting, and don't show up, they should not
get the stipend representation for that one neeting. You
know, | think sone of the conm ssions are taking
advant age of the system

"' m pl eased to see that you are there chairing
today. | know it's unusual for you to chair, but you
know, | think you need to talk with your fellow
comm ssioners. And you all need to have sonme byl aws put

in place that if you don't call, and you don't show up,

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R PR PR, R R R
o0 A W N P O O 0O N oo o0~ W N R, O

DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025 Page 18

you shoul dn't get the stipend for that neeting, you know,
because the comm ssioners get a small stipend every
nonth. But, you know, if you don't show up, you shoul dn't
get anything. If you' re not show ng up and not calling,
and |l etting anybody know. Al so, you know, they need to
work on their attendance, they need to work on being
t here and knowi ng what's going on. Also, | think
officers, like in the Water Departnment, if | falsify
official documents, | would be termnated. | think there
shoul d be some consequences for officers who falsify
of ficial docunentation. Thank you.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Thank you.

MR. BROMAN: Your next speaker woul d be i Phone.
I Phone.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: i Phone, are you there?
I Phone, are you there? Going once, going tw ce. Al
right. Let's nove on. M. Brown. M. Chair, that was your
| ast speaker.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: GCkay.

COW SSI ONER BELL: M. Chairman, | nove that we
adjourn this neeting because of lack of quorum It's
3:30. DR JACKSON: The notion has to be seconded.

COW SSI ONER BELL: Second.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Alright, the neeting is

now adj our ned.

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page 19

DR. JACKSON: Sir, you have to take a vote.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Yes. All in favor.

BOARD ATTORNEY DANTE GOSS: You have to verbalize it.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Al l right.

CBOARD ATTORNEY DANTE GOSS: All in favor.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: All in favor of the
neeti ng bei ng adj ourned, say, aye.

COWM SSI ONERS:  Aye.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: The ayes have it. All
right.

DR. JACKSON: Those opposed?

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Any opposed?

DR JACKSON: Motion carried.

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: Motion carri ed.

DR JACKSON: The neeting is adjourned sir..

CHAI RPERSON PRO TEM BANKS: The neeting is adjourned.

(Meeting Adjourned at 3:25PM

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTERS & VioED 313.567.8100



© 00 N oo o B~ O w NP

N NN N NN R R R R R R R R R R
g A W N B O © 00 N o o M W N L O

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025 Page 20

STATE OF M CH GAN )

)
COUNTY OF WAYNE )

RECORDER S CERTI FI CATE AND NOTARI ZATI ON

|, Donal d Handysi de, Court Recorder, do
hereby certify that on February 6, 2025 at 3:00
p.m, | did record the Detroit BOPC neeting, the
sane being |later reduced to typewiting and that the
foregoing is a true and accurate transcription of
said electronic recording taken at such tinme and
pl ace.

| further certify that | amnot related to
or enployed by any party of this cause or their

respective counsel .

C ol —

DONALD HANDYSI DE ( CER 1464)

Notary Public
My Conmmi ssion Expires: 5/6/2027

]
SV NI NR SIS NVNISISY-N\\\[ei =l hansonreporting.com
|| B Il | courr RerorTeRs &VIDEO 313.567.8100



DBOPC

02/ 06/ 2025
$ A
$4 10:2 absolutely 13:1
accept 16:4
. Accountability 6:20
1978 17:8 accountable 6:20
1992 17:9 acknowledge 5:1
act 7:5
2 acted 16:6
20-112 11:17 actions 3:13
2012 17:8 adjourn 18:21
2016 8:16 adjourned 18:2519:7,15,16,
2020 11:19 20
2022 5:4.6 advantage 17:20
Affairs 6:18 11:11,20
3 African 12:24
34 177 afltg:ri(l)on 2:18 3:23 4:24
3:00 23 aggravated 11:22
3:25PM 19:20 agree 4:18 15:18
3:30 18:22 ahead 9:2317:3
5 alaykum 2:17
ALl 2:17
5962260 11:13 Alright 5:25 18:24
5962660 11:13 Amen 3:19.20

6
6th 17:8

7
70 15:15

8
8th 17:9

American 12:24
announce 2:6

answers 13:22,23 14:2,4,5
anymore 11:312:15
appalled 15:16

appears 14:14
appreciates 3:1

area 8:14

As-salamu 2:17

Asian 12:24

assault 11:22
attendance 7:11 18:6
ATTORNEY 19:3,5
aware 15:3

aye 19:7,8

ayes 19:9

B

back 3:25:209:912:6,7
bad 5:5,9

Banks 2:3,8,11,15 3:20 4:22
5:257:9,12 8:1,2,5,8,10 9:3,6,
16,19,23 10:9,13,17,21 11:1,9
13:6,11,16,18,21,25 14:3,8,
12,21,25 15:9,12 16:17,20,25
17:3,5 18:12,15,19,24 19:2,4,
6,9,12,14,16

based 4:13

beautiful 10:8,9,17,18
Bell 7:2518:20,23
Bernard 6:23
Bettison 4:16

big 12:21

Blandy 16:6

bless 3:8,11,15
blessed 2:24
blessings 2:18

Bliss 9:20,24,25 11:17,20 13:8
14:13,17,22 15:3

Blount 3:25 4:24,25 6:1
blue 16:2
blunt 7:20

board 4:16,24 5:23 7:24 13:4
19:3

brainer 4:16

Brown 3:22,236:2 7:10,13 9:1
10:15,19,22 11:25 13:19

]
SV NI RIS VNS N\N\[e{ Sl hansonreporting.com
|| courT RePorTERS & ViDED 313.567.8100



14:10 15:11 16:22 18:13,17
building 10:5,7

built-in 5:9

bylaws 17:24

C

call 2:45:21 8:8,9,139:5,9
13:9,15,17 17:12,14,25

called 11:14 17:9
calling 18:4
candidate 5:24
Captain 11:6
care 3:107:1 9:17
carnival 5:21
carried 19:13,14
case 6:1111:17
CBOARD 19:5
Cedric 8:1,24

chair 3:236:39:24 10:15,19
14:10,11,17 15:3 16:22 17:22
18:17

chairing 17:21

Chairman 9:22 10:11 13:15
18:20

CHAIRPERSON 2:3,8,11,15
3:20 4:22 5:25 7:9,12 8:2,5,8,
10 9:3,6,16,19,23 10:9,13,17,
2111:1,913:6,11,16,18,21,25
14:3,8,12,21,25 15:9,12
16:17,20,25 17:3,5 18:12,15,
19,24 19:2,4,6,9,12,14,16

change 12:21
changed 10:6 12:20
chaplain 2:12,15,17
Chaplin 3:21
cheat 7:1

chief 4:16,18 5:19,24 9:20,24
11:17,20 13:8 14:13,16 15:9

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025
chime 9:21

choose 5:317:11

chose 16:11,12,14

Cindy 10:16 11:25 14:6 15:1
citizen 5:16 15:20,21
citizens 3:95:13,15

city 3:84:77:716:317:7
clarity 3:12

Coleman 11:16
colleagues 4:3
commander 11:7 13:8
commandments 15:24
comment 13:5 16:5,21
comments 3:22 9:14 10:1

Commissioner 2:6 7:10 10:23
16:23,25 18:20,23

commissioner's 7:24

commissioners 17:11,24 18:2
19:8

commissions 17:19
committed 2:23
community 4:16 9:14
compassionate 2:20
complaining 6:5
complaint 11:22,23
completely 10:6
Concealing 6:17
conditions 4:15
confident 15:7
confirmed 5:14
connected 11:14

consequences 16:14,16
18:10

constantly 4:5

constitution 6:10

' COURT REFORTERS & VIDEO

continue 10:12
contract 5:4,6

cops 5:5,9

County 11:10

couple 10:18,22 12:20
cover 11:5

covers 11:18

credit 4:8

crime 5:15

criminal 16:7

Crowley 10:23,24,25 11:1,2,9,
10

curious 12:2

cut 12:18

Dana 7:13
danger 5:13
DANTE 19:3,5

Darrah 10:16,19 11:2512:1
13:9,14,22 14:2,7 15:2

Davis 10:24 16:23 17:2,4,6
day 4:147:8

days 12:11

DC 9:24 14:17,22 15:3
dead 7:20,22

dealers 12:17

death 11:16

deaths 4:11

defined 4:11

department 11:12,19,20,21
15:6,17,25 18:8

Department's 11:5
departments 15:6
deputy 9:20,24 11:17,20 13:8

]
HANSON RENAISSANCE [UELECC ey
313.567.8100



14:13,16 15:9
Derek 11:6
Detective 11:21
determining 5:8
Detrick 11:21

Detroit 3:8 5:6,13,22 6:5 7:7
11:5,18 14:18 15:5 16:4,5

Detroit's 4:5
Detroiter 15:15
difference 4:6
disallows 5:7
disciplinary 5:7
disgusting 8:18,19
disrespected 16:1,10
district 8:20
Division 11:12,24
documentation 18:11
documents 18:9
DPD 11:16

drug 6:2512:17
drugs 12:15

due 3:18

duty 4:11,12,13

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025

equality 6:10
Eric 3:254:25
eternal 2:21
evaluations 6:25
evening 4:2
evidence 6:17
Examiner's 11:11

executive 5:19

forgotten 4:4
fought 16:13
found 17:9
Friday 8:13
friends 12:13
full 8:1,6
fully 8:17

G

F
face 4:15
fact 5:17:2,21 17:10
fail 17:16
fall 13:1

falsify 6:18 7:1 18:8,10
Falsifying 6:16
fascism 13:2

father 16:13

favor 19:2,5,6
February 17:8

feet 3:2

fellow 17:23

felony 5:16

E

felt 12:16

earlier 6:4
ease 3:16
effect 16:11
effort 14:9
efforts 4:4,10
elements 4:14
embrace 2:21
employees 3:9

enforcement 15:6

fight 16:13

final 10:4

finally 3:14

find 5:2213:1
fine 4.8

finest 4:5

firm 5:19

follow 15:23,25
Foreign 2:19 3:18
forget 4:9

GARNIER 2:14
gather 3:2
gathered 2:22
gently 3:2

Gerald 16:6

give 7:24 13:22
giving 9:12
glorify 2:23

glory 3:18

God 2:19 3:112:13

good 2:18 3:12,23 4:2,24 5:24
15:14 17:6

GOSS 19:3,5
graduations 6:6,8
grateful 3.7
great 4:8 6:12 7:8
guest 6:8
guidance 3:12
gutted 10:6
guys 94

Hacking 6:14
handle 7:21,23
happened 13:3

]
HANSON RENAISSANCE [UELECC ey

' COURT REFORTERS & VIDEO

313.567.8100



hardworking 5:3
hear 10:2513:4 17:5
heard 17:2,4
hearts 2:22

held 6:20

high 7:2

Hispanic 12:23
history 5:7

hold 15:12

holds 2:20

Holt 15:11,14 16:19
home 3:14
homeless 6:15

Homicide 11:6,12,18,21,23

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025
invocation 2:5,12,13,16

involved 3:10
involves 11:7 15:4

iphone 10:24 16:24 18:13,14,
15,16

Israel 12:7,22
Israeli 12:3 14:19,23 15:4

JACKSON 2:6,10 9:22 10:11
13:15,17,20 14:11 18:22 19:1,
11,13,15

Jessica 11:8,10
job 4:215:11 8:22 16:12 17:12
jobs 12:14

leader 4:20,25
leave 9:11
leaving 9:9
legal 5:15
letting 18:5
Liberty 6:7

lie 5:15

lies 5:16
Lieutenant 4:23
life 3:415:15,23
Linda 6:23
listens 4:19
live 12:9

living 6:6,14
long 15:15
Lord 2:22 3:11
losing 4:12

lot 4:7 6:9,12,13 13:12
love 2:253:5
LSA 3:25

LT 4:2

Lunn 7:13,14 8:4,6,9,12 9:2,4,
11,18 10:10

M

honest 5:3 judgment 3:13

honor 3:8 justice 3:56:10

hope 12:25

Hudson 11:10 K

human 3:4 Kaneisha 11:16

humble 2:22 Kaneisha's 11:2

Hunter 11:8 kids 7:18
killed 16:9

! kind 5:17,20 13:2 15:16 16:2

ICE 14:15 knew 16:14

idea 13:7 knot 3:16

illness 6:22 knowing 18:7

infinite 2:25 Korean 16:13

information 5:23 11:15

inside 10:5,7 -

intentions 3:16 lack 18:21

Internal 6:18 11:11,20 lady 7:1513:25

intertwined 12:3 latest 5:4

investigation 11:4,16 law 6:13,14,16,17 7:5 15:5,22,
2516:1

investors 12:17

made 9:14,25
majority 5:3

make 4:6 5:11 14:9 17:13,14,
17

making 12:23 16:4
man 8:25 16:7,8
March 17:8
Marco 11:6
marijuana 7:3,4
Mark 3:25 9:25

]
HANSON RENAISSANCE [UELECC ey

|| courT RePorTERS & ViDED 313.567.8100



Maye 11:6
meaning 13:9
Medical 11:11

meeting 2:4 3:11 17:15,17,18
18:1,21,24 19:7,15,16,20

meetings 9:15
mental 6:22

merciful 2:20

mercy 3:1

messages 9:10,11
million 10:2

mind 9:12

minister 3:25 4:24 6:1,11
MOHAMMED 2:17
Monday 8:12

money 5:20 12:6,22
month 18:3

morgue 7:19

Moses 3:15

motion 18:22 19:13,14
Mott 11:21

move 10:13 18:17,20
murder 11:3,5,18
murdered 16:5,6

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025
October 17:9

Office 11:11

officer 5:17 10:10 14:14
16:10,12

officer's 5:7

officers 3:95:2,6 6:5,12,13,23
7:158:21 11:12 18:8,10

official 18:9,11
officials 3:9
one-sided 5:17
online 6:4

open 3:21
opposed 19:11,12
order 2:45:23 13:9
outstanding 4:21
oversight 5:21

P

N

navigate 13:12

Ninth 8:14,17,19 9:13 10:1,3,8
notify 17:15,16

number 7:249:11,12 11:13

numerous 11:12

O

OCI 6:1811:8

paralegal 5:14
Parliamentarian 9:20
pay 15:19

peace 2:17 3:5,14

people 4:8,12 5:4 6:9,15 12:4,
5,7,13,25 15:19 16:3 17:16

peoples 2:21
perfect 3.6

person 7:20,22 9:8 10:12 11:3
13:3

Peterborough 12:9
phases 10:4

phone 7:258:6 9:6,7,9
Phrase 2:19 3:18
piggyback 6:11
pitiful 8:18,19

place 17:25

' COURT REFORTERS & VIDEO

planning 12:21
pleased 17:21
plenty 7:2

police 5:6,14,16,24 11:5,19
12:5,17 14:14,18,19,23 15:4,
5,16,24 17:10

policeman 16:6,15
policing 12:6

policy 15:2516:2,1017:13
positions 6:24

praise 2:23 3:18

pray 2:19,25 3:5

precinct 8:14,17,19,20,22
9:14 10:1,3,8 11:7

present 2:7,9 3:11 11:19
president 3:25

PRO 2:3,8,11,15 3:20 4:22
5:257:9,12 8:2,5,8,10 9:3,6,
16,19,23 10:9,13,17,21 11:1,9
13:6,11,16,18,21,25 14:3,8,
12,21,25 15:9,12 16:17,20,25
17:3,518:12,15,19,24 19:2,4,
6,9,12,14,16

problem 8:23 15:19
promote 5:9
promoted 5:8
Prophet 3:15
protect 5:2
protects 5:5
proud 4:4
provided 2:24
psych 6:24
public 3:2113:4
publicly 5:22
punish 12:25
put 17:24

]
HANSON RENAISSANCE [UELECC ey
313.567.8100



Q

guestion 12:8,9 14:18
guestions 12:1 13:24
quorum 2:7,8 13:10 18:21

R

race 3:4

raised 16:8
realized 6:4

record 11:23
recreational 12:15
redone 10:6
related 4:11,12,13
religion 3:4

remind 3:3
renovation 10:2
reports 6:16,19
representation 17:18
repress 12:23
residents 3:9
respect 4:19
response 8:16,24 9:13
responsibility 15:22
rest 13:4

return 3:14

Ricky 15:11,14
Ruben 10:23

S

sacrifice 4:3,10
safe 3:8

safely 3:14
safety 16:10,11

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025

samples 7:1
sanctity 3:3
sat 12:13
search 5:19
searches 15:18
seat 14:4,5,6
seconded 18:22
securely 3:2
security 12:3
seizures 15:18
sell 12:15
Sergeant 3:25
serve 5:2
service 3:10
set 16:22

sets 3:1

share 5:23
shelter 6:6 7:2
shelters 6:15
shoot 7:23
shot 11:3
show 4:517:11,17,25 18:3
showing 18:4
sick 17:9
sideshow 5:21
single 2:21

sir 2:10 9:3,17,24 10:13 16:18
19:1,15

situation 11:18
small 18:2
smelling 7:3
smells 7:4
solution-based 4:20

son 165

' COURT REFORTERS & VIDEO

sound 5:12
sovereign 15:20,21
spaces 6:15
speak 6:22 15:5,7

speaker 4:236:1,8 10:15
14:10 15:10,13 18:13,18

speakers 3:24 7:10 10:22
16:22

Speaking 5:14
stalking 6:14

start 3:24 17:6
started 10:2

state 15:6

station 8:18

status 3:4

stipend 17:18 18:1,2
stopped 15:17
streets 12:11
stress 4:14
struggles 3:1

stuff 12:3 14:13
sudden 12:10

suit 4:5

supposed 16:9
suspect 11:3
system 5:9,17 17:20

T

takes 4:10

taking 4:8 6:1517:19

talk 9:817:23

talking 10:12 11:2,4

task 3:16

teach 3:7

TEM 2:3,8,11,15 3:20 4:22

]
HANSON RENAISSANCE [UELECC ey
313.567.8100



5:257:9,12 8:2,5,8,10 9:3,6,
16,19,23 10:9,13,17,21 11:1,9
13:6,11,16,18,21,25 14:3,8,
12,21,25 15:9,12 16:17,20,25
17:3,518:12,15,19,24 19:2 4,
6,9,12,14,16

ten 15:23
terminated 18:9
test 6:25

tests 6:25

thing 15:20,21
things 12:3 13:13
thought 12:18
Thursday 8:13

time 8:9,23 9:1,3,4,19 13:15,
17,18,19,20,21,25 14:24
16:17 17:8

times 8:13

today 2:22 3:3,12 8:8,9 9:8
11:14 12:11 14:7 17:22

toll 4:10
tongues 3:17
tonight 9:15
top 7:6
tough 16:7
track 12:19

training 7:16,17 12:4,5,7,8
14:19,23,24 15:4

transparency 6:21
treat 15:19
treated 16:1
treats 15:17
trees 12:18
Trump 12:25
Tuesday 8:12
turn 15:13

DBOPC
02/ 06/ 2025

U

unacceptable 16:2,3
unclear00:26 2:14
Unclear19:32 15:2
uncomfortable 17:10
understand 3:17 14:25
understanding 7:16 14:20,22
unfortunate 6:9
uniform 16:2

union 4:255:6,11
Unit 11:6,18
unnoticed 4:3,15
unspoken 4:6

untie 3:16

unusual 17:22

Vv

vast 5:2
verbalize 19:3
visit 7:19 10:3
voice 5:12
volunteers 3:10

vote 13:14 19:1

W

walked 8:24
War 16:14
Water 18:8
Wayne 11:10
ways 13:1
weapons 7:5
website 6:5

Wednesday 8:12

' COURT REFORTERS & VIDEO

week 4:17 5:18 6:4
weeks 10:18
William 7:25 10:23 16:23
Williams 4:1 6:2,3
wisdom 3:12
words 3:13,15
work 2:23 18:6
worked 17:7
working 12:16
world 3:6

worlds 2:21
worship 3:6
worst 8:20

Y

years 9:2510:1 12:20 15:16
17:7

young 3:25 4:2 7:15,18 8:25
13:25 16:7

younger 6:23

z

Zoom 2:14 7:11 10:20 16:23

]
HANSON RENAISSANCE [UELECC ey
313.567.8100



	Transcript
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

	Word Index
	Index: $4..Brown
	$4 (1)
	1978 (1)
	1992 (1)
	20-112 (1)
	2012 (1)
	2016 (1)
	2020 (1)
	2022 (2)
	34 (1)
	3:00 (1)
	3:25PM (1)
	3:30 (1)
	5962260 (1)
	5962660 (1)
	6th (1)
	70 (1)
	8th (1)
	absolutely (1)
	accept (1)
	Accountability (1)
	accountable (1)
	acknowledge (1)
	act (1)
	acted (1)
	actions (1)
	adjourn (1)
	adjourned (5)
	advantage (1)
	Affairs (3)
	African (1)
	afternoon (4)
	aggravated (1)
	agree (2)
	ahead (2)
	alaykum (1)
	ALI (1)
	Alright (2)
	Amen (2)
	American (1)
	announce (1)
	answers (5)
	anymore (2)
	appalled (1)
	appears (1)
	appreciates (1)
	area (1)
	As-salamu (1)
	Asian (1)
	assault (1)
	attendance (2)
	ATTORNEY (2)
	aware (1)
	aye (2)
	ayes (1)
	back (5)
	bad (2)
	Banks (54)
	based (1)
	beautiful (4)
	Bell (3)
	Bernard (1)
	Bettison (1)
	big (1)
	Blandy (1)
	bless (3)
	blessed (1)
	blessings (1)
	Bliss (10)
	Blount (4)
	blue (1)
	blunt (1)
	board (6)
	brainer (1)
	Brown (16)

	Index: building..deputy
	building (2)
	built-in (1)
	bylaws (1)
	call (13)
	called (2)
	calling (1)
	candidate (1)
	Captain (1)
	care (4)
	carnival (1)
	carried (2)
	case (2)
	CBOARD (1)
	Cedric (2)
	chair (12)
	chairing (1)
	Chairman (4)
	CHAIRPERSON (53)
	change (1)
	changed (2)
	chaplain (3)
	Chaplin (1)
	cheat (1)
	chief (12)
	chime (1)
	choose (2)
	chose (4)
	Cindy (4)
	citizen (4)
	citizens (3)
	city (6)
	clarity (1)
	Coleman (1)
	colleagues (1)
	commander (2)
	commandments (1)
	comment (3)
	comments (3)
	Commissioner (7)
	commissioner's (1)
	commissioners (4)
	commissions (1)
	committed (1)
	community (2)
	compassionate (1)
	complaining (1)
	complaint (2)
	completely (1)
	Concealing (1)
	conditions (1)
	confident (1)
	confirmed (1)
	connected (1)
	consequences (3)
	constantly (1)
	constitution (1)
	continue (1)
	contract (2)
	cops (2)
	County (1)
	couple (3)
	cover (1)
	covers (1)
	credit (1)
	crime (1)
	criminal (1)
	Crowley (7)
	curious (1)
	cut (1)
	Dana (1)
	danger (1)
	DANTE (2)
	Darrah (10)
	Davis (5)
	day (2)
	days (1)
	DC (4)
	dead (2)
	dealers (1)
	death (1)
	deaths (1)
	defined (1)
	department (8)
	Department's (1)
	departments (1)
	deputy (8)

	Index: Derek..happened
	Derek (1)
	Detective (1)
	determining (1)
	Detrick (1)
	Detroit (12)
	Detroit's (1)
	Detroiter (1)
	difference (1)
	disallows (1)
	disciplinary (1)
	disgusting (2)
	disrespected (2)
	district (1)
	Division (2)
	documentation (1)
	documents (1)
	DPD (1)
	drug (3)
	drugs (1)
	due (1)
	duty (3)
	earlier (1)
	ease (1)
	effect (1)
	effort (1)
	efforts (2)
	elements (1)
	embrace (1)
	employees (1)
	enforcement (1)
	equality (1)
	Eric (2)
	eternal (1)
	evaluations (1)
	evening (1)
	evidence (1)
	Examiner's (1)
	executive (1)
	face (1)
	fact (4)
	fail (1)
	fall (1)
	falsify (4)
	Falsifying (1)
	fascism (1)
	father (1)
	favor (3)
	February (1)
	feet (1)
	fellow (1)
	felony (1)
	felt (1)
	fight (1)
	final (1)
	finally (1)
	find (2)
	fine (1)
	finest (1)
	firm (1)
	follow (2)
	Foreign (2)
	forget (2)
	forgotten (1)
	fought (1)
	found (1)
	Friday (1)
	friends (1)
	full (2)
	fully (1)
	GARNIER (1)
	gather (1)
	gathered (1)
	gently (1)
	Gerald (1)
	give (2)
	giving (1)
	glorify (1)
	glory (1)
	God (3)
	good (8)
	GOSS (2)
	graduations (2)
	grateful (1)
	great (4)
	guest (1)
	guidance (1)
	gutted (1)
	guys (1)
	Hacking (1)
	handle (2)
	happened (1)

	Index: hardworking..Mark
	hardworking (1)
	hear (3)
	heard (2)
	hearts (1)
	held (1)
	high (1)
	Hispanic (1)
	history (1)
	hold (1)
	holds (1)
	Holt (4)
	home (1)
	homeless (1)
	Homicide (5)
	honest (1)
	honor (1)
	hope (1)
	Hudson (1)
	human (1)
	humble (1)
	Hunter (1)
	ICE (1)
	idea (1)
	illness (1)
	infinite (1)
	information (2)
	inside (2)
	intentions (1)
	Internal (3)
	intertwined (1)
	investigation (2)
	investors (1)
	invocation (4)
	involved (1)
	involves (2)
	iphone (6)
	Israel (2)
	Israeli (5)
	JACKSON (13)
	Jessica (2)
	job (6)
	jobs (1)
	judgment (1)
	justice (2)
	Kaneisha (1)
	Kaneisha's (1)
	kids (1)
	killed (1)
	kind (5)
	knew (1)
	knot (1)
	knowing (1)
	Korean (1)
	lack (1)
	lady (2)
	latest (1)
	law (10)
	leader (2)
	leave (2)
	leaving (1)
	legal (1)
	letting (1)
	Liberty (1)
	lie (1)
	lies (1)
	Lieutenant (1)
	life (3)
	Linda (1)
	listens (1)
	live (1)
	living (2)
	long (1)
	Lord (2)
	losing (1)
	lot (5)
	love (2)
	LSA (1)
	LT (1)
	Lunn (12)
	made (2)
	majority (1)
	make (6)
	making (2)
	man (3)
	March (1)
	Marco (1)
	marijuana (2)
	Mark (2)

	Index: Maye..put
	Maye (1)
	meaning (1)
	Medical (1)
	meeting (12)
	meetings (1)
	mental (1)
	merciful (1)
	mercy (1)
	messages (2)
	million (1)
	mind (1)
	minister (5)
	MOHAMMED (1)
	Monday (1)
	money (3)
	month (1)
	morgue (1)
	Moses (1)
	motion (3)
	Mott (1)
	move (3)
	murder (3)
	murdered (2)
	navigate (1)
	Ninth (7)
	notify (2)
	number (4)
	numerous (1)
	OCI (2)
	October (1)
	Office (1)
	officer (5)
	officer's (1)
	officers (12)
	official (2)
	officials (1)
	one-sided (1)
	online (1)
	open (1)
	opposed (2)
	order (3)
	outstanding (1)
	oversight (1)
	paralegal (1)
	Parliamentarian (1)
	pay (1)
	peace (3)
	people (13)
	peoples (1)
	perfect (1)
	person (6)
	Peterborough (1)
	phases (1)
	phone (5)
	Phrase (2)
	piggyback (1)
	pitiful (2)
	place (1)
	planning (1)
	pleased (1)
	plenty (1)
	police (18)
	policeman (2)
	policing (1)
	policy (5)
	positions (1)
	praise (2)
	pray (3)
	precinct (11)
	present (4)
	president (1)
	PRO (53)
	problem (2)
	promote (1)
	promoted (1)
	Prophet (1)
	protect (1)
	protects (1)
	proud (1)
	provided (1)
	psych (1)
	public (2)
	publicly (1)
	punish (1)
	put (1)

	Index: question..TEM
	question (3)
	questions (2)
	quorum (4)
	race (1)
	raised (1)
	realized (1)
	record (1)
	recreational (1)
	redone (1)
	related (3)
	religion (1)
	remind (1)
	renovation (1)
	reports (2)
	representation (1)
	repress (1)
	residents (1)
	respect (1)
	response (4)
	responsibility (1)
	rest (1)
	return (1)
	Ricky (2)
	Ruben (1)
	sacrifice (2)
	safe (1)
	safely (1)
	safety (3)
	samples (1)
	sanctity (1)
	sat (1)
	search (1)
	searches (1)
	seat (3)
	seconded (1)
	securely (1)
	security (1)
	seizures (1)
	sell (1)
	Sergeant (1)
	serve (1)
	service (1)
	set (1)
	sets (1)
	share (1)
	shelter (2)
	shelters (1)
	shoot (1)
	shot (1)
	show (5)
	showing (1)
	sick (1)
	sideshow (1)
	single (1)
	sir (8)
	situation (1)
	small (1)
	smelling (1)
	smells (1)
	solution-based (1)
	son (1)
	sound (1)
	sovereign (2)
	spaces (1)
	speak (3)
	speaker (9)
	speakers (4)
	Speaking (1)
	stalking (1)
	start (2)
	started (1)
	state (1)
	station (1)
	status (1)
	stipend (3)
	stopped (1)
	streets (1)
	stress (1)
	struggles (1)
	stuff (2)
	sudden (1)
	suit (1)
	supposed (1)
	suspect (1)
	system (3)
	takes (1)
	taking (3)
	talk (3)
	talking (3)
	task (1)
	teach (1)
	TEM (53)

	Index: ten..Zoom
	ten (1)
	terminated (1)
	test (1)
	tests (1)
	thing (2)
	things (2)
	thought (1)
	Thursday (1)
	time (16)
	times (1)
	today (10)
	toll (1)
	tongues (1)
	tonight (1)
	top (1)
	tough (1)
	track (1)
	training (11)
	transparency (1)
	treat (1)
	treated (1)
	treats (1)
	trees (1)
	Trump (1)
	Tuesday (1)
	turn (1)
	unacceptable (2)
	unclear00:26 (1)
	Unclear19:32 (1)
	uncomfortable (1)
	understand (2)
	understanding (3)
	unfortunate (1)
	uniform (1)
	union (3)
	Unit (2)
	unnoticed (2)
	unspoken (1)
	untie (1)
	unusual (1)
	vast (1)
	verbalize (1)
	visit (2)
	voice (1)
	volunteers (1)
	vote (2)
	walked (1)
	War (1)
	Water (1)
	Wayne (1)
	ways (1)
	weapons (1)
	website (1)
	Wednesday (1)
	week (4)
	weeks (1)
	William (3)
	Williams (3)
	wisdom (1)
	words (2)
	work (3)
	worked (1)
	working (1)
	world (1)
	worlds (1)
	worship (1)
	worst (1)
	years (5)
	young (7)
	younger (1)
	Zoom (4)



